side and rear lot lines, but not including any area occupied by rights 

of way or the waters of any lake or river. 

LOT, CORNER: A lot situated at the intersection of two (2) streets 

or on a curved street where the interior angle of such intersection 

or curved street does not exceed one hundred thirty five degrees 

(135
o
). 

LOT COVERAGE: The percentage of the area of a lot which is occupied 

by all buildings or other covered structures. 

LOT DEPTH: For lots having front and rear lot lines which are 

parallel, the shortest horizontal distance between such lines;

[...]

single-family residential neighborhoods of essentially spacious and 

uncrowded character. Minimum lot size: twenty thousand (20,000) 

square feet. 

C. Residential district R1-12: To provide areas for low density, 

single-family residential neighborhoods of spacious and uncrowded 

character. Minimum lot size: twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

D. Residential district R1-10: To provide areas for medium low 

density, single-family residential neighborhoods where medium costs 

of development may occur. Minimum lot size: ten thousand (10,000) 

square feet. 

E. Residential district R1-8: